
주
Week

강의내용
Content

상세 활동
Class work

Lesson 17 Speak Now 2 That sounds fun, listening and pronunciation, conversation
Lesson 18 Speak Now 2 I would love to go, listening and pronunciation, conversation
Lesson 19 Speak Now 2 I am sorry, but I can not.., listening and pronunciation, conversation
Lesson 20 Speak Now 2 Sorry I am late, listening and pronunciation, conversation
Lesson 21 Speak Now 2 Did you go alone?, listening and pronunciation, conversation
Lesson 22 Speak Now 2 Which do you prefer?, listening and pronunciation, conversation

추석 연휴 휴강 추석 연휴 휴강
추석 연휴 휴강 추석 연휴 휴강

Lesson 23 Speak Now 2 You must get a visa, listening and pronunciation, conversation
Lesson 24 Speak Now 2 When is the next train?, listening and pronunciation, conversation
Lesson 25 Speak Now 2 I usually wear, listening and pronunciation, conversation
Lesson 26 Speak Now 2 What do you think, listening and pronunciation, conversation
Lesson 27 Speak Now 2 Can you do me a favor, listening and pronunciation, conversation
Lesson 28 Speak Now 2 What is it used for?, listening and pronunciation, conversation
Lesson 29 Speak Now 2 I think it is fun, listening and pronunciation, conversation
Lesson 30 Speak Now 2 I feel the same way, listening and pronunciation, conversation
Lesson 31 Speak Now 2 What would you do?, listening and pronunciation, conversation
Lesson 32 Speak Now 2 Then what happened?, listening and pronunciation, conversation
Field trip and or workshop, TBD TBD
Field trip and or workshop, TBD TBD
Field trip and or workshop, TBD TBD
Field trip and or workshop, TBD TBD2025-11-27-목

1주차

2주차

3주차

4주차

5주차

6주차

7주차

8주차

10주차

11주차
2025-11-25-화

2025-11-18-화

2025-11-20-목

2025-11-06-목

2025-11-04-화

2025-10-02-목

2025-09-30-화

2025-10-28-화

2025-10-30-목

2025-10-21-화

2025-10-23-목

2025-10-16-목

교수
Professor

강의 난이도
Levels

Kim Aaron

2025년도 가을학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서
Syllabus for 2025 KNU Fall semester Language Class

강좌명
Title

영어회화 레벨1(English Conversation Class Lv.1)

수업시간
Class Time

저녁(Evening) - 18:30-20:20(Tue, Thu)

강의실
Class room

강원대학교 국제교류처 건물 내 강의실(추후공지)

강의소개 및 목표
Course Objectives &

Summary

Communicate with confidence with Speak Now. With Video and Online Practice. Speak Now is a four-level speaking
course which develops students' communication skills both in and out of the classroom. Every activity in Speak Now
includes a speaking component. Video activities are integrated every four lessons, providing real-life language models for
students. Students can also improve their listening, speaking, and pronunciation skills outside class through Online
Practice. Featuring new audio, students can practice their pronunciation through a speak and record function.

9주차
2025-11-11-화

2025-11-13-목

2025-09-23-화

2025-09-25-목

2025-09-16-화

2025-09-18-목

교재
Textbook

Speak now. 2 : communicate with confidence, Oxford University Press

Beginner

강의일정(Lesson Plan)
강의날짜

Date

2025-10-14-화

2025-10-07-화

2025-10-09-목

1


