2025년도 가을학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서 Syllabus for 2025 KNU Fall semester Language Class

강좌명		여시하다 개베1/Capliab Conversation Class Lv.1)	
Title		영어회화 레벨1(English Conversation Class Lv.1)	
수업시간		저녁(Evening) - 18:30-20:20(Tue, Thu) Kim Aaron	
Class Time			
교수			
Professor		KIIII Adroii	
강의실		강원대학교 국제교류처 건물 내 강의실(추후공지)	
Class room		O 단계기표 기계표비의 단글 웹 O 커린(포쿠O시)	
강의소개 및 목표 Course Objectives & Summary		Communicate with confidence with Speak Now. With Video and Online Practice. Speak Now is a four-level speaking course which develops students' communication skills both in and out of the classroom. Every activity in Speak Now includes a speaking component. Video activities are integrated every four lessons, providing real-life language models for students. Students can also improve their listening, speaking, and pronunciation skills outside class through Online Practice. Featuring new audio, students can practice their pronunciation through a speak and record function.	
강의 난이도 Levels		Beginner	
교재 Textbook		Speak now. 2 : communicate with confidence, Oxford University Press	
강의일정(Lesson Plan)			
주	강의날짜	강의내용	상세 활동
Week	Date	Content	Class work
1주차	2025-09-16-화	Lesson 17 Speak Now 2	That sounds fun, listening and pronunciation, conversation
	2025-09-18-목	Lesson 18 Speak Now 2	I would love to go, listening and pronunciation, conversation
2주차	2025-09-23-화	Lesson 19 Speak Now 2	I am sorry, but I can not, listening and pronunciation, conversation
	2025-09-25-목 2025-09-30-화	Lesson 20 Speak Now 2 Lesson 21 Speak Now 2	Sorry I am late, listening and pronunciation, conversation Did you go alone?, listening and pronunciation, conversation
3주차	2025-10-02-목	Lesson 22 Speak Now 2	Which do you prefer?, listening and pronunciation, conversation
	2025-10-02-흑	추석 연휴 휴강	추석 연휴 휴강
4주차	2025-10-07-돠	추석 연휴 휴강	추석 연휴 휴강
5주차	2025-10-14-화	Lesson 23 Speak Now 2	You must get a visa, listening and pronunciation, conversation
	2025-10-16-목	Lesson 24 Speak Now 2	When is the next train?, listening and pronunciation, conversation
6주차	2025-10-21-화	Lesson 25 Speak Now 2	I usually wear, listening and pronunciation, conversation
	2025-10-23-목	Lesson 26 Speak Now 2	What do you think, listening and pronunciation, conversation
7주차	2025-10-28-화	Lesson 27 Speak Now 2	Can you do me a favor, listening and pronunciation, conversation
	2025-10-30-목	Lesson 28 Speak Now 2	What is it used for?, listening and pronunciation, conversation
8주차	2025-11-04-화	Lesson 29 Speak Now 2	I think it is fun, listening and pronunciation, conversation
	2025-11-06-목	Lesson 30 Speak Now 2	I feel the same way, listening and pronunciation, conversation
9주차	2025-11-11-화	Lesson 31 Speak Now 2	What would you do?, listening and pronunciation, conversation
	2025-11-13-목	Lesson 32 Speak Now 2	Then what happened?, listening and pronunciation, conversation
10주차	2025-11-18-화	Field trip and or workshop, TBD	TBD
	2025-11-20-목	Field trip and or workshop, TBD	TBD
11주차	2025-11-25-화	Field trip and or workshop, TBD	TBD
	2025-11-27-목	Field trip and or workshop, TBD	TBD